- Straight Rail System
w
w
w
.p
ly
m
ov

l/s
m3/h
CRABS
The crab is designed to travel in the STP profile and open the sealing lips at only the point where the exhaust crab is located
at the time.
Automatic disconnect for Grabber® nozzles
Crab designed to work with a sealed type exhaust nozzle, which
is disconnected automatically by a pneumatic uncoupling valve
mounted on the crab assembly. Recommended for HPA-hose pack-
age and GVSA-Grabber® Vertical Stacker.
Prod.no Hose connection
ICCA-100 Ø 100 mm/4”
ICCA-125 Ø 125 mm/5”
ICCA-150 Ø 150 mm/6”
Prod.no Hose length Hose connection Grabber®
HPA-100-6-100 6 m / 19.7 ft 100 mm / 4” 100 mm / 4.0 ”
HPA-100-6-120 6 m / 19.7 ft 100 mm / 4” 120 mm / 4.8”
HPA-100-6-160 6 m / 19.7 ft 100 mm / 4” 160 mm / 6.3”
HPA-125-6-160 6 m / 19.7 ft 125 mm / 5” 160 mm / 6.3”
HPA-100-10-120 10 m / 32.8 ft 100 mm / 4” 120 mm / 4.8”
HPA-100-10-160 10 m / 32.8 ft 100 mm / 4” 160 mm / 6.3”
HPA-160-10-160 10 m / 32.8 ft 160 mm / 6.3” 160 mm / 6.3”
HOSE PACKAGE
The hose package consists of the following:
exhaust hose with suspension halter, safety disconnect coupling and Grabber® nozzle.
SUSPENSIONS